
2022-2023 Bryn Athyn College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 5-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Cannady Jr., Jamal 25-25 871 34.8 193-401 .481 27-65 .415 173-216 .801 33 99 132 5.3 65 1 98 74 6 42 586 23.4
03 Little, Will 24-22 675 28.1 137-273 .502 23-66 .348 62-87 .713 27 88 115 4.8 33 0 25 54 4 23 359 15.0
24 McCann, Jaryn 23-21 665 28.9 109-188 .580 22-55 .400 31-54 .574 42 144 186 8.1 79 3 49 39 27 56 271 11.8
20 Cureton, Isaiah 25-9 492 19.7 76-176 .432 51-130 .392 23-25 .920 19 37 56 2.2 33 0 20 20 3 32 226 9.0
05 Orr Jr., Derreck 22-13 535 24.3 56-185 .303 27-102 .265 28-39 .718 12 33 45 2.0 37 0 27 27 4 24 167 7.6
04 Cary, Jalen 25-0 356 14.2 39-97 .402 23-52 .442 11-15 .733 7 39 46 1.8 32 0 24 26 1 11 112 4.5
02 Burr, Anthony 25-25 650 26.0 24-73 .329 8-39 .205 19-26 .731 13 68 81 3.2 42 0 100 40 3 26 75 3.0
11 Riley, Noah 22-6 247 11.2 22-63 .349 12-47 .255 1-2 .500 10 15 25 1.1 31 1 22 16 0 19 57 2.6
12 Norris, AJ 13-0 73 5.6 10-23 .435 2-11 .182 4-4 1.000 8 6 14 1.1 18 0 1 6 1 3 26 2.0
33 Mallon, Mike 14-0 89 6.4 10-36 .278 4-20 .200 2-2 1.000 9 10 19 1.4 8 0 2 3 0 4 26 1.9
00 Jones, Aaron 8-0 42 5.3 5-12 .417 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 4 1 0 2 14 1.8
21 Gilyard Jr., Quin 22-3 163 7.4 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 20 23 43 2.0 26 0 2 9 4 5 30 1.4
10 Jean Louis, Juleton 10-1 32 3.2 4-9 .444 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 0.5 3 0 5 5 0 3 14 1.4
23 Contreras, Matt 7-0 12 1.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 4 0.6
13 Dyson, James 9-0 23 2.6 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 7 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.6
15 Macheras, Alex 14-0 63 4.5 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 3 3 6 0.4 8 0 3 0 0 2 8 0.6
10 Jean Louis, Juleton 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Whitman, Koye 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 25 4999 200.0 704-1582 .445 210-616 .341 362-487 .743 221 594 815 32.6 428 5 384 338 54 254 1980 79.20
Opponents 4999 200.0 703-1573 .447 237-705 .336 309-457 .676 292 674 966 38.6 405 9 472 438 62 162 1952 78.08

Team Statistics BAC OPP
SCORING 1980 1952
    Points Per Game 79.2 78.1
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 704-1582 703-1573
    Field Goal Pct .445 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-616 237-705
    3PT FG Pct .341 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 362-487 309-457
    FT Pct .743 .676
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 12.4
REBOUNDS 815 966
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 384 472
    Assists Per Game 15.4 18.9
TURNOVERS 338 438
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 254 162
    Steals Per Game 10.2 6.5
BLOCKS 54 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,070 1,570
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-82 11-143
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-116

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Bryn Athyn 975 1005 1980
Opponents 934 1018 1952

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 PENN ST.-BERKS W 89-78 50
11/19/22 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 86-68 50
11/29/22 at Gallaudet W 95-84 227
12/03/22 at Gwynedd Mercy L 68-86 147
12/06/22 at Washington College W 103-85 110
12/08/22 PENN ST.-ABINGTON L 42-54 75
12/10/22 GREAT LAKE CHRISTIAN L 73-82 100
12/13/22 MCDANIEL W 66-57 120
12/30/22 at Moravian L 78-81 126
12/31/22 vs FDU-Florham L 86-92 116

* 01/04/23 CLARKS SUMMIT W 106-90 75
* 01/07/23 at Saint Elizabeth University L 72-78 141

01/09/23 PRATT W 84-72 100
* 01/11/23 at Valley Forge W 108-94 50
* 01/14/23 at Keystone L 69-77 75
* 01/18/23 at Rosemont L 57-70 222
* 01/21/23 CAIRN L 76-85 100
* 01/25/23 WILSON L 61-77 100
* 01/28/23 at Clarks Summit L 76-81 100
* 02/01/23 VALLEY FORGE W 113-72 50
* 02/04/23 SAINT ELIZABETH W 88-72 100
* 02/08/23 ROSEMONT W 78-66 50
* 02/11/23 KEYSTONE L 75-86 100
* 02/15/23 at Wilson L 65-74 145
* 02/18/23 at Cairn L 66-91 227

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Bryn Athyn College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-9   Home: 4-3   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Cannady Jr., Jamal 14-14 496 35.4 118-246 .480 18-46 .391 87-105 .829 21 61 82 5.9 39 1 61 40 2 25 341 24.4
03 Little, Will 13-12 370 28.5 75-146 .514 11-31 .355 26-37 .703 13 33 46 3.5 16 0 15 25 2 10 187 14.4
24 McCann, Jaryn 13-11 357 27.5 61-104 .587 10-29 .345 13-26 .500 23 71 94 7.2 48 2 31 25 14 31 145 11.2
20 Cureton, Isaiah 14-8 311 22.2 44-116 .379 29-86 .337 15-16 .938 13 27 40 2.9 25 0 15 12 2 18 132 9.4
05 Orr Jr., Derreck 13-8 316 24.3 32-112 .286 14-62 .226 14-18 .778 6 21 27 2.1 22 0 21 17 1 14 92 7.1
04 Cary, Jalen 14-0 187 13.4 22-53 .415 15-32 .469 8-9 .889 4 23 27 1.9 14 0 11 11 0 5 67 4.8
02 Burr, Anthony 14-14 365 26.1 13-36 .361 4-21 .190 8-9 .889 8 44 52 3.7 27 0 61 26 3 14 38 2.7
00 Jones, Aaron 6-0 39 6.5 5-11 .455 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 3 0 3 0 0 1 14 2.3
11 Riley, Noah 11-0 99 9.0 11-29 .379 3-18 .167 0-0 .000 5 5 10 0.9 14 0 10 5 0 6 25 2.3
12 Norris, AJ 10-0 56 5.6 7-19 .368 1-9 .111 4-4 1.000 5 4 9 0.9 14 0 1 6 1 3 19 1.9
10 Jean Louis, Juleton 8-1 29 3.6 4-9 .444 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.5 3 0 5 4 0 3 14 1.8
21 Gilyard Jr., Quin 14-2 119 8.5 9-18 .500 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 14 14 28 2.0 15 0 2 4 1 4 20 1.4
13 Dyson, James 4-0 10 2.5 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
23 Contreras, Matt 5-0 10 2.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 0.8
15 Macheras, Alex 6-0 16 2.7 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.8
33 Mallon, Mike 3-0 15 5.0 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
32 Whitman, Koye 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 407-917 .444 115-359 .320 181-237 .764 127 324 451 32.2 247 3 237 186 27 135 1110 79.29
Opponents 2800 200.0 411-865 .475 111-350 .317 180-278 .647 156 381 537 38.4 224 5 264 241 37 95 1113 79.50

Team Statistics BAC OPP
SCORING 1110 1113
    Points Per Game 79.3 79.5
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-917 411-865
    Field Goal Pct .444 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-359 111-350
    3PT FG Pct .320 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-237 180-278
    FT Pct .764 .647
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 12.9
REBOUNDS 451 537
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 237 264
    Assists Per Game 16.9 18.9
TURNOVERS 186 241
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 135 95
    Steals Per Game 9.6 6.8
BLOCKS 27 37
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 575 960
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-82 7-137
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Bryn Athyn 531 579 1110
Opponents 524 589 1113

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/23 CLARKS SUMMIT W 106-90 75
01/07/23 at  Saint Elizabeth University L 72-78 141
01/11/23 at  Valley Forge W 108-94 50
01/14/23 at  Keystone L 69-77 75
01/18/23 at  Rosemont L 57-70 222
01/21/23 CAIRN L 76-85 100
01/25/23 WILSON L 61-77 100
01/28/23 at  Clarks Summit L 76-81 100
02/01/23 VALLEY FORGE W 113-72 50
02/04/23 SAINT ELIZABETH W 88-72 100
02/08/23 ROSEMONT W 78-66 50
02/11/23 KEYSTONE L 75-86 100
02/15/23 at  Wilson L 65-74 145
02/18/23 at  Cairn L 66-91 227


